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t [MENACE FROM SNAKES AND JACKALS TO

INMATES OF DELHI ZOOLOGICAL PARK
♦530. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:

Will the Minister of FOOD AN» AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

f[ ]   English translation.
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(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of snakes and jackals live in 'the shrubs around the Zoological Park at Delhi and inflict harm on the in-
-mates of the Zoological Park; and

(b) if so, what efforts are being made to remove this menace and how
{far those steps have been successful?]


|[THE MINISTER -OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
(SHRI RAM ,-SUBHAG SINGH): s(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A major part of the Zoo area still remains to be developed. It is the undeveloped area that harbours snakes and jackals. Jackals come from outside as well. With the deve lopment of the park, the menace will cease      automatically. Meanwhile,
departmental labour is deployed to kill the jackals. About 2 dozen jackals ^and 26 snakes have been killed during the past six months.
Night chowki-dars keep a constant vigal near the animal enclosures. Thus, the chances <of casualties are much reduced, though it has not yet been possible to eli-•minate the menace altogether.]

t[ ] English translation. ffiI3
RS3}.—2.


STORING OF FOODGRAINS IN WAREHOUSES

*531. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ware-houses maintained by the Central Warehousing Corporation store foodgrains and other agricultural products purchased by Government as well as those stored by producers on their own account;

(b) if so, whether separate figures for both the above categories are maintained; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, how Government find out the extent of use made by the producers for storing their produce?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER m THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD (SHRI A. M. THOMAS):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Figures for total quantity of "foodgrains and agricultural products by actual producers are maintained, but figures of each category of foodgrain or agricultural product are not readily available.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA: May 1 know,
Sir, when the figures for both these categories are not maintained, how the Government is in a position to know the extent of use made by the producers to store their foodgrains?

SHRI A. M. THOMAS: That can be easily known. The four categories according to the type of depositors, namely, Government producers, cooperatives and merchants are main-

